



Establishment of the "Global Advisory Council" for the development of global collaboration and international communication

The GX Acceleration Agency is developing networks to strengthen global collaboration and communication as a "hub" for accumulating information on various initiatives related to the GX strategy.

We have established the "Global Advisory Council" to build networks with globally renowned experts and enhance international communications.

1. Background of the establishment of the Global Advisory Council

The GX Acceleration Agency, launched in July 2024, aims to realize GX investments from both public and private sectors, totaling over 150 trillion yen in the next 10 years. Our agency provides financial support, such as debt guarantees, and will administer the carbon pricing mechanism being introduced from FY2026.

Additionally, our agency, acting as a hub for accumulating information on GX initiatives by various stakeholders such as the industry, the financial sector, the government, local authorities, and research institutions, will engage in research, corporate collaboration, policy proposals, and communication with domestic and international stakeholders.

To further strengthen global networks and enhance international communication, we have established the Global Advisory Council featuring globally renowned experts with extensive knowledge in GX policies, sustainable finance, impact investing, and sustainability disclosure.

2. Outline of the Global Advisory Council

We have established the Global Advisory Council with the following members appointed as advisors to our agency.

With their cooperation and advice on Japan's GX policy and our initiatives, we will incorporate expertise of council members and their respective organizations into our activities, enabling our agency to operate from a global perspective. We will also utilize their networks to strengthen international communication of Japan's GX policies and our activities.





Members of the Global Advisory Council

Name	Organization
Amit Bouri	Global Impact Investing Network:
	GIIN
Nicholas Pfaff	International Capital Market Association:
	ICMA
Robert Youngman	Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development:
	OECD
Sean Kidney	Climate Bonds Initiative:
	Climate Bonds
Sherry Madera	CDP Worldwide:
	CDP





For Your Reference: Advisor Members Details



Amit Bouri Chief Executive Officer and Co-Founder Global Impact Investing Network: GIIN

URL: https://thegiin.org/



Nicholas Pfaff
Deputy CEO, Head of Sustainable Finance
International Capital Market Association: ICMA

URL: https://www.icmagroup.org/



Robert Youngman

Team Leader, Green Finance and Investment

Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development:

OECD

URL: https://www.oecd.org/



Sean Kidney
CEO
Climate Bonds Initiative: Climate Bonds

URL: https://www.climatebonds.net/



Sherry Madera CEO

CDP Worldwide: CDP

URL: https://www.cdp.net/en

For inquiries regarding this press release, please contact:

Finance and Sustainability Department, GX Acceleration Agency

Contacts: TAKABAYASHI Yuya, AMATATSU Yasuaki, SHIMIZU Kazushi,

AIDA Yohei and YOSHIKURA Hiroaki

Email:gx acceleration agency★gxa.go.jp

Please replace the "★" with "@" when sending an email.